State Of Maryland 2024 Bond Initiative Fact Sheet

1. Name Of Project					
Savage Volunteer Fire Company Ambulance	e				
2. Senate Sponsor	3. House Sponsor				
Howard County Senators	Howard County Delegation				
4. Jurisdiction (County or Baltimore City)	5. Requested Amount				
Howard County	\$400,000				
6. Purpose of Bond Initiative					
the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, reconstruction, site improvement, and capital equipping of a Savage Volunteer Fire Company Ambulance					
7. Matching Fund					
Requirements:	Type:				
Grant					
8. Special Provisions					
[] Historical Easement	[X] Non-Sectarian				
9. Contact Name and Title	Contact Ph#	Email Address			
Howard County Delegation		hoc1@mlis.state.md.us			
Fire Chief Jeffery Hatton		240-444-1175			
10. Description and Purpose of Organization (Limit length to visible area)					

The Savage Volunteer Fire Company was established in 1937 and has been providing fire/EMS service to the southern portion of Howard County, MD ever since. We take pride in our diverse group of volunteer members that serve our ever growing community. The mission/purpose of the Savage Volunteer Fire Company is to protect the lives and property of the citizens of our very diverse town and surrounding communities as a team; by responding to the nearly 6,000 emergency medical calls, fires, natural disasters, and hazardous material incidents. We will provide these services and treat those we serve and each other in a professional manner that promotes respect, honesty, fairness, and inclusion.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit length to visible area)

The Savage Volunteer Fire Company is requesting your assistance in replacing our current 13 year old ambulance which serves the southern Howard County, MD area and surrounding jurisdictions of Prince Georges, Anne Arundel, and Fort Meade/NSA areas. This ambulance has almost 200,000 miles on the unit and is in constant need of repair. We take pride in our very diverse membership providing EMS care to the community. Replacement cost has doubled in the last few years making it nearly impossible for a volunteer organization such as ourselves to fully raise the funds needed. The cost of the project is \$405,000.00 which will have to be raised via donations and fund raising events such as dinners, bingos, and mail drives. Despite our yearly efforts and our contributions from the community we still find ourselves short of the funds needed to make this purchase. Any support would be greatly appreciated and would directly serve the local community.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs				
Acquisition	\$17,000			
Design	\$20,000			
Construction	\$275,000			
Equipment	\$93,000			
Total	\$405,000			
13. Proposed Funding Sources - (List all funding sources and amounts.)				
Savage Vol. Fire Co. Auxiliary	\$15,000			
Donations/fundraising from county taxpayers	\$390,000			
Total	\$405,000			

14. Project Schedule (Enter a date or one of the following in each box. N/A, TBD or Complete)								
Begin Desig	gn	Complete Design		Begin	Begin Construction		Complete Construction	
11/27/2023		2/1/20)24		2/17/	2024 6/17/2024		6/17/2024
			eople Serv	ed Annually at Serve		Serve	umber of People to be d Annually After the ct is Complete	
250000.00	250000.00							
18. Other S	tate (Capital	l Gra	nts to Re	cipien	ts in the Past	15 Yea	ırs
Legislative	e Sess	ion	Ar	nount		Purpose		
19. Legal Na	ame a	and Ad	ldre	ss of Gran	ıtee	Project Add	ress (It	f Different)
Savage Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. 8521 Corridor Road Savage, MD 20763 20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located 9B - Howard Co				•				
21. Legal Status of Grantee (Please Check One)								
Local Go	vt.	F	For P	Profit	Non Profit			Federal
[]			[]	[X]			[]
22. Grantee Legal Representative			23. If Match Includes Real Property:					
Name:					Has An Appr Been Done?		raisal	Yes/No
Phone:								
Address:		If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value						

24. Impact of Project on Staffing and Operating Cost at Project Site							
Current # of Employees	Projected # of Employees	Curr	ent Operating Budget	Projected Operating Budget			
25. Ownership of Property (Info Requested by Treasurer's Office for bond purposes)							
A. Will the grante	A. Will the grantee own or lease (pick one) the property to be improved?						
B. If owned, does the grantee plan to sell within 15 years?							
C. Does the grante	C. Does the grantee intend to lease any portion of the property to others?						
D. If property is o	wned by grantee any sp	pace is to	be leased, provide	the following	ng:		
	Lessee	Terms of Lease	Cost Covered by Lease	overed Footage			
E. If property is le	eased by grantee - Provi	ide the fo	llowing:				
Name of Leaser			Length of Lease	Options to Renew			
26. Building Squ	are Footage:						
Current Space G	SSF						
Space to be Reno	ovated GSF						
New GSF							

27. Year of Construction of Any Structures Proposed for Renovation, Restoration or Conversion	
28. Comments	